KB 2767C.01

House Resolution No. 1825

Whereas, it is with special pleasure that the members of the Missouri House of Representatives pause to recognize an outstanding Missouri citizen who has distinguished himself through excellence in education; and

Whereas, Jim Wilder, an esteemed resident of St. Louis County, Missouri, has been selected as a 2004 Lindbergh Leader by the Lindbergh School District; and

Whereas, Jim Wilder has helped to make the Lindbergh School District a better place for students through the important roles he has played as Coach of the Lindbergh Cross Country and Track teams; and

Whereas, throughout his impressive coaching career, Jim Wilder has continually displayed his genuine concern for his students and his unwavering support for all they do; and

Whereas, Jim Wilder's constant energy and enthusiasm help motivate his students, while his passion for making athletes feel good about themselves helps his team to perform to the best of its ability; and

Whereas, Jim Wilder will be honored at a special banquet to be held Friday, April 23, 2004, at the Royale Orleans Banquet Center:

Now, therefore, be it resolved that we, the members of the Missouri House of Representatives, Ninety-second General Assembly, unanimously join in extending our most hearty congratulations to Jim Wilder at this proud moment of well-deserved distinction, and in wishing him only the very best of success in all his future endeavors; and

Be it further resolved that the Chief Clerk of the Missouri House of Representatives be instructed to prepare a properly inscribed copy of this resolution for Jim Wilder.

Offered by
Representative Jim Avery
District No. 95
I, Catherine L. Hanaway, Speaker of the House of Representatives, Ninety-second General Assembly, Second Regular Session, do certify that the above is a true and correct copy of House Resolution No. 1825, adopted April 20, 2004.
Catherine L. Hanaway, Speaker